Solicitation Information

CPPJ Road & Bridge

Solicitation Number
22-201-0006

Deadline

11/28/2022 02:00 PM CST
Advertised

10/28/2022 01:00 PM CDT
Revised

11/17/2022 05:14 PM CST

Description
Bud Bennett Road Extension of Calcasieu Parish

Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost
$1,308,913.80
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Bidders

Business Name

HD Truck & Tractor, LLC

McManus Construction

Apeck Construction, LLC

Civil Construction Company and Environmental Services, LLC

4 Bidders

Address

5501 Opelousas St
Lake Charles, LA 70615-3031

4126 Hwy 3059
Lake Charles, LA 70615

PO Box 640
Anacoco, LA 71403-0640

3216 Hwy 90 West
Westlake, LA 70669
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Phone

(337) 439-9710

(337) 433-2959

(337) 239-6353

(337) 882-0752

11/28/2022



Item

Unit Price Form

201-01-00100
CLEARING AND
GRUBBING
LUMP SUM

202-03-00011
RELOCATION OF
MAILBOX

EACH

203-01-00103
GENERAL
EXCAVATION
(VEHICULAR
MEASUREMENT)
CUYD

203-01-00200
EXCAVATION
(UNDERCUTTING
THE SUBGRADE)
CUYD

203-03-00103
EMBANKMENT
(VEHICULAR
MEASUREMENT)
CUYD

203-07-00400

BORROW (IN PLACE
MEASUREMENT)(FOR

BACKFILLING U...
CUYD

204-02-00100
TEMPORARY HAY
BALES

EACH

204-06-00100
TEMPORARY SILT
FENCING

LNFT

302-02-08500
CLASS Il BASE
COURSE (8-1/2"
THICK)

SQYD

304-01-00100
LIME
TON

22-201-0006

Quantity

1.000

5.000

2,959.000

4,920.000

188.000

2,460.000

60.000

11,600.000

12,337.000

155.000

HD Truck & Tractor, LLC

Price

$114,900.00

$450.00

$16.00

$15.00

$60.00

$20.00

$20.00

$4.00

$18.00

$315.00

Extension

$114,900.00

$2,250.00

$47,344.00

$73,800.00

$11,280.00

$49,200.00

$1,200.00

$46,400.00

$222,066.00

$48,825.00
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Quantity

1.000

5.000

2,959.000

4,920.000

188.000

2,460.000

60.000

11,600.000

12,337.000

155.000

Civil Construction Company and
Environmental Services, LLC

Price

$7,500.00

$500.00

$17.50

$28.88

$40.50

$67.00

$25.00

$5.00

$19.00

$325.00

Extension

$7,500.00

$2,500.00

$51,782.50

$142,089.60

$7,614.00

$164,820.00

$1,500.00

$58,000.00

$234,403.00

$50,375.00
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Item

304-05-00100
LIME TREATMENT
(TYPE E)

SQYD

401-03-00100
AGGREGATE
SURFACE COURSE
(CRUSHED
CONCRETE NOT ...
TON

502-01-00100
ASPHALT CONCRETE
TON

510-04-00100
PAVEMENT
PATCHING (12"
MINIMUM
THICKNESS)
TON

710-01-00110
FLOWABLE FILL
(EXCAVATABLE)
CUYD

22-201-0006

Quantity

13,528.000

750.000

2,733.000

162.000

16.000

HD Truck & Tractor, LLC

Price

$1.50

$95.00

$149.00

$176.00

$375.00

Extension

$20,292.00

$71,250.00

$407,217.00

$28,512.00

$6,000.00
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Quantity

13,528.000

750.000

2,733.000

162.000

16.000

$2.00

$125.00

$162.50

$250.00

$250.00

Civil Construction Company and
Environmental Services, LLC

Price

Extension

$27,056.00

$93,750.00

$444,112.50

$40,500.00

$4,000.00
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Item

Unit Price Form

713-01-00100
TEMPORARY
SIGNS AND
BARRICADES
LUMP SUM

727-01-00100
MOBILIZATION
LUMP SUM

731-02-00101
REFLECTORIZED
RAISED
PAVEMENT
MARKERS
(YELLOW)

EACH

732-02-02001
PLASTIC
PAVEMENT
STRIPING
(SOLID LINE) (4"
WIDT...

MILE

732-03-02001
PLASTIC
PAVEMENT
STRIPING
(BROKEN LINE)
(4" WID...

MILE

739-01-00100
HYDRO-
SEEDING
ACRE

740-01-00100
CONSTRUCTION
LAYOUT

LUMP SUM

NS-500-00340
SAW CUTTING
ASPHALT
CONCRETE
PAVEMENT
INLF

23 Items

22-201-0006

Quantity

1.000

1.000

351.000

2111

2.145

0.100

1.000

80.000

Totals:

HD Truck & Tractor, LLC

Price

$34,600.00

$112,300.00

$8.00

$8,300.00

$3,850.00

$22,000.00

$36,000.00

$17.00

Extension

$34,600.00

$112,300.00

$2,808.00

$17,521.30

$8,258.25

$2,200.00

$36,000.00

$1,360.00

$1,365,583.55
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Quantity

1.000

1.000

351.000

211

2.145

0.100

1.000

80.000

Civil Construction Company and
Environmental Services, LLC

Price

$7,500.00

$35,000.00

$6.00

$5,550.00

$7,500.00

$25,000.00

$27,500.00

$25.00

Extension

$7,500.00

$35,000.00

$2,106.00

$11,716.05

$16,087.50

$2,500.00

$27,500.00

$2,000.00

$1,434,412.15
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Item

Unit Price Form

201-01-00100
CLEARING AND
GRUBBING
LUMP SUM

202-03-00011
RELOCATION OF
MAILBOX

EACH

203-01-00103
GENERAL
EXCAVATION
(VEHICULAR
MEASUREMENT)
CUYD

203-01-00200
EXCAVATION
(UNDERCUTTING
THE SUBGRADE)
CUYD

203-03-00103
EMBANKMENT
(VEHICULAR
MEASUREMENT)
CUYD

203-07-00400
BORROW (IN PLACE
MEASUREMENT)(FOR
BACKFILLING U...
CUYD

204-02-00100
TEMPORARY HAY
BALES

EACH

204-06-00100
TEMPORARY SILT
FENCING

LNFT

302-02-08500
CLASS Il BASE
COURSE (8-1/2"
THICK)

SQYD

304-01-00100
LIME
TON

22-201-0006

Quantity

1.000

5.000

2,959.000

4,920.000

188.000

2,460.000

60.000

11,600.000

12,337.000

155.000

McManus Construction

Price

$115,000.00

$300.00

$20.00

$1.00

$34.00

$1.00

$30.00

$3.45

$28.00

$350.00

Extension

$115,000.00

$1,500.00

$59,180.00

$4,920.00

$6,392.00

$2,460.00

$1,800.00

$40,020.00

$345,436.00

$54,250.00
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Quantity

1.000

5.000

2,959.000

4,920.000

188.000

2,460.000

60.000

11,600.000

12,337.000

155.000

Apeck Construction, LLC

Price

$163,533.94

$665.14

$28.79

$6.45

$65.35

$48.17

$79.32

$4.03

$23.43

$300.52

Extension

$163,533.94

$3,325.70

$85,189.61

$31,734.00

$12,285.80

$118,498.20

$4,759.20

$46,748.00

$289,055.91

$46,580.60
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Item

304-05-00100
LIME TREATMENT
(TYPE E)

SQYD

401-03-00100
AGGREGATE
SURFACE COURSE
(CRUSHED
CONCRETE NOT ...
TON

502-01-00100
ASPHALT CONCRETE
TON

510-04-00100
PAVEMENT
PATCHING (12"
MINIMUM
THICKNESS)
TON

710-01-00110
FLOWABLE FILL
(EXCAVATABLE)
CUYD

22-201-0006

Quantity

13,528.000

750.000

2,733.000

162.000

16.000

McManus Construction

Price

$5.00

$92.00

$155.00

$184.00

$500.00

Extension

$67,640.00

$69,000.00

$423,615.00

$29,808.00

$8,000.00
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Quantity

13,528.000

750.000

2,733.000

162.000

16.000

Apeck Construction, LLC

Price

$2.52

$101.59

$160.74

$339.46

$577.69

Extension

$34,090.56

$76,192.50

$439,302.42

$54,992.52

$9,243.04
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McManus Construction Apeck Construction, LLC

ltem Quantity Price Extension Quantity Price Extension

Unit Price Form

713-01-00100

TEMPORARY

SIGNS AND 1.000 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 1.000 $7,983.79 $7,983.79
BARRICADES

LUMP SUM

727-01-00100
MOBILIZATION 1.000 $145,915.00 $145,915.00 1.000 $10,292.79 $10,292.79
LUMP SUM

731-02-00101

REFLECTORIZED

RAISED

PAVEMENT 351.000 $9.00 $3,159.00  351.000 $9.56 $3,355.56
MARKERS

(YELLOW)

EACH

732-02-02001

PLASTIC

PAVEMENT

STRIPING 2.111 $8,625.00 $18,207.38 2.111 $8,953.59 $18,901.03
(SOLID LINE) (4"

WIDT...

MILE

732-03-02001

PLASTIC

PAVEMENT

STRIPING 2.145 $4,025.00 $8,633.63 2.145 $4,190.07 $8,987.70
(BROKEN LINE)

(4" WID...

MILE

739-01-00100
HYDRO-
SEEDING
ACRE

0.100 $10,925.00 $1,092.50 0.100 $23,887.60 $2,388.76

740-01-00100
CONSTRUCTION
LAYOUT

LUMP SUM

1.000 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 1.000 $10,846.48 $10,846.48

NS-500-00340
SAW CUTTING
ASPHALT
CONCRETE
PAVEMENT
INLF

80.000 $10.00 $800.00 80.000 $20.09 $1,607.20

23 ltems Totals: $1,451,828.51 $1,479,895.31
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